

Gander Gold Announces Proposed Consolidation

Vancouver, British Columbia, August 16, 2024 – Gander Gold Corp. ("Gander" or the "Company") (CSE: GAND) (OTCQB: GANDF), announces that intends to complete a consolidation of its issued and outstanding common shares (the "**Shares**") on the basis of one (1) new Share for every ten (10) Shares currently held. A new CUSIP and ISIN number will be issued.

Registered shareholders will receive a letter of transmittal with instructions for exchanging their pre-consolidation Shares. Shareholders who hold their Shares through a brokerage or other intermediary and do not have Shares registered in their name, will not need to complete a letter of transmittal.

Acknowledgment

Gander Gold acknowledges the financial support of the Junior Exploration Assistance Program, Department of Natural Resources, Government of Newfoundland and Labrador.

About Gander Gold Corporation

Gander Gold is *"All Newfoundland, All the Time"*. The Company is one of the island's largest claimholders targeting new high-grade gold discoveries with a current focus on the large Gander North, Mount Peyton and BLT (Botwood-Laurenceton-Thwart Island) projects where there has been very promising early exploration success. Other opportunities advancing through the pipeline are Cape Ray II, Carmanville, Gander South, Little River and Hermitage.

Contact Info:

Mark Scott	Terry Bramhall
Chief Executive Officer & Director	Gander Gold - Corporate Communications
info@gandergold.com	1.604.833.6999 (mobile)
	1.604.675.9985 (office)
	terry.bramhall@gandergold.com

Caution Regarding Forward Looking Statements

Investors are cautioned that, except for statements of historical fact, certain information contained in this document includes "forward looking information," with respect to a performance expectation for Gander Gold Corp. Such forward looking statements are based on current expectations, estimates and projections formulated using assumptions believed to be reasonable and involving a number of risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. Such factors include, without limitation, fluctuations in foreign exchange markets, the price of commodities in both the cash market and futures market, changes in legislation, taxation, controls and regulation of national and local governments and political and economic developments in Canada and other countries where Gander carries out or may carry out business in the future, the availability of future business opportunities and the ability to successfully integrate acquisitions or operational difficulties related to technical activities of mining and reclamation, the speculative nature of exploration and development of mineral deposits, including risks obtaining necessary licenses and permits, reducing the quantity or grade of reserves, adverse changes in credit ratings, and the challenge of title. The Company does not undertake an obligation to update publicly or revise forward looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable securities laws. Some of the results reported are historical and may not have been verified by the Company.

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.